

PEI HWA FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP

General Information

A. Introduction

The Pei Hwa Foundation is offering the Pei Hwa Foundation Scholarship to outstanding Pei Hwa Alumni Youth Wing students who wish to pursue their education in an Institute of Higher Learning.

B. Objectives

The scholarship aims to foster a sense of belonging amongst all Pei Hwa Alumni members and Pei Hwa Secondary School graduates to the Pei Hwa Family. It also aims to support and encourage Pei Hwa Alumni Youth Wing members to strive for academic excellence and contribute to the community in a meaningful manner.

C. Value and Terms of Award

• The scholarship award quanta are as follows:

Institution	Quantum of Award Per Year	Maximum Times of Award
University	\$4200	4
Polytechnic	\$2200	3
Junior College/Pre-University	\$1200	2
ITE - Higher NITEC	\$1400	2
ITE - NITEC	\$1200	2

- The award is tenable for **one** year starting from the award of scholarship.
- The award will be given in two different disbursements. The second term's eligibility will be
 dependent on awardees sustaining their service and at the discretion of the Pei Hwa Foundation
 Scholarship Committee. (Service includes involvement in at least 2 PHAYW and PHSS organised
 activities* that contribute to students' learning)

D. Eligibility

Applicants must:

- be Singapore Citizens or Singapore Permanent Residents;
- be a full-time student in a local school or Institute of Higher Learning;
- have good academic results and CCA record;

^{*} For examples, CCA activities, Level VIAs, Talks with students, Academic Mentors, and Mentoring at leadership/level camps, PHAYW's programmes like Senior Citizen's Day, Community Day etc.

- have good conduct; and
- be a committed* member of PHAYW/PHA or
- join the PHAYW/PHA (for non-members) with the intention to serve in PHAYW/PHA.

E. Criteria

Most recent result	Aggregate score	
GCE 'O' Level	L1B5 of not more than 15 points	
GCE 'N' Level	EMB3 of not more than 12 points	
	(After conversion of OSS subjects)	
GCE 'NT' Level	EMB1 of not more than 5 points	
	(After conversion of OSS subjects)	
GCE 'A' Level	Score points of 78 and above	
ITE	GPA of 3.0 and above	
Polytechnic	GPA of 3.3 and above	
University	Attained at least 75% of the total	
	Cumulative GPA of the respective University	
	GPA or CAP of 3.5 and above	
	For example:	
	NUS/NTU/NUS/SUSS/SUTD/SIT = 3.5/5.0	
	SMU = 3.0/4.0	

F. Application via Form.SG

Application opens on **25 Mar 2022** and closes on **11 April 2022**. https://go.gov.sg/phfs2022

- The link to the application forms can be accessed via the school's website: http://www.peihwasec.moe.edu.sg or at our social media platforms
 - PHAYW Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/groups/PHAYW/
 - Instagram page: https://www.instagram.com/peihwaayw/
- Certified true photos/PDF of the following documents must accompany the completed application form upon submission.
 - 1. Applicant's birth certificate or NRIC.
 - 2. Applicant's latest detailed academic results certified by the current institution of study.
 - 3. Supporting documents for CCA achievements, Testimonials, recommendation letters, if any.

^{*} Commitment in this instance means that you have been participating in and contributing to at least 2 PHAYW and PHSS organised activities and programmes in the past year.

The Pei Hwa Foundation Scholarship Committee reserves the right to reject any application with incomplete forms.

G. Approval and Notification of applicants

- Short-listed applicants will be required to appear for an interview.
- Applicants with outstanding contributions who were awarded scholarships in the previous year need not attend another interview in the following year.
 - (If an alumni was awarded a scholarship in 2021 and had outstanding contributions in that year, he/she may not be required to attend another interview should they apply and qualify for the 2022 PHF Scholarship)
- Successful applicants will be informed in writing. The decision of the Pei Hwa Foundation Scholarship Committee is final.

H. Bond and Penalty

Recipients are not required to sign any bond but will be required to sign an Agreement of Offer and Acceptance.

I. Others

- The Pei Hwa Foundation Scholarship Committee reserves the right to amend the Rules and Regulations pertaining to the scholarship when it deems necessary.
- Recipients are responsible for notifying the Committee in writing regarding any change in their personal particulars.
- Recipients of the scholarship may be required to attend the Pei Hwa Foundation Scholarship and Bursary Ceremony. The exact date and time will be confirmed later depending on prevailing national posture on Covid-19 SMMs.